
   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 23 WHM Howard Nursery Lumber 

Page 1 of 4  

 BID Effective Date:

 11/14/2022

         Bid Invitation Number:

          6100057353

 Type of Security furnished if required:

Irrevocable letter of credit

Supplier Name/Address:

 Your SAP Vendor Number with us:  _______________________

Certified bank cashier's check

Certificate of deposit

Other as specified by bid

Bond - If annual bond:
   What is the name of the principal on the bond?

Procurement Contact:
 Buyer: Steven Walthius 

 Phone: 

 Fax: 

Return Bid by:

Bid Ending Date:
 11/29/2022

Bid Ending Time:
 14:00:00

Expiration Date of
Contract (if
applicable) 

 Delivery Date:
 See Items

Issuing Office:
Steven Walthius

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

             US

Please Return Quotation to:
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

             US

Please Deliver To:
 Howard Nursery
 197 Nursery Rd
 Howard PA  16841-2816   US

This Invitation For Bids is comprised of: Part I, General Information; Part II, Bid Requirements; Part III, Criteria For Selection;
Part IV, IFB Specifications; Part V, Contract Clauses; any documents attached to this Invitation For Bids or incorporated by
reference; and any addenda issued by the Issuing Office prior to Bid Opening.

 Supplier's  Signature   _________________________________                Title  ____________________________________________

            Printed Name   _________________________________               Date  ________________________

The Bidder has completed and submitted this Bid in accordance with the instructions and requirements and terms and
conditions of the Invitation For Bid.  The Bidder has attached documents that are required to be submitted with this Bid and
those attachments are incorporated by reference and made a part of this Bid.  The Bidder, intending to be legally bound hereby,
offers and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to provide the awarded items at the price(s) set forth in this Bid at the time(s) and
place(s) specified.

Item Material/Service
Desc

Qty UOM  Unit Price Total Line Item Price

  1      LUMBER,WHT PINE,1"X10"x14',#2/BETTER          400.000  Each

$_____________ $________________
Item Text

LUMBER,WHT PINE,1"X10"x14',#2
or/BETTER

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  2      LUMBER, WHT PINE, 1"X12"X14',#2/BETTER          695.000  Each

$_____________ $________________

     ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
 List of Items Continued
  on Following Page



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 23 WHM Howard Nursery Lumber 

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 2 of 4  

Item Material/Service
Desc

Qty UOM  Unit Price Total Line Item Price

Item Text

WHT PINE, 1"X12"X14',#2/ or BETTER

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  3      LUMBER, #1SOUTH. YELLOW PINE,

2"X12"X12'

          60.000  Each

$_____________ $________________
Item Text

2" X 4" X 10'; - #2 or better SPF;
All Wood S4S - No Lifts/Pallets
over 1,500 lbs

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  4      Lumber, Treated #2/better, 4" X 4" X 10'           70.000  Each

$_____________ $________________
Item Text

4" X 4" 10' Standard - SYP,
Preservative treated for ground
contact, retention level to be a
minimum of 40 lbs/cu ftAll Wood
S4SNo Lifts/Pallets over 1,500 lbs

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  5      Lumber, Treated #2/better, 4" X 4" X 14'          115.000  Each

$_____________ $________________
Item Text

4" X 4" 10' Standard - SYP,
Preservative treated for ground
contact, retention level to be a
minimum of 40 lbs/cu ftAll Wood
S4SNo Lifts/Pallets over 1,500 lbs

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  6      LUMBER, WHT PINE, 1"X8"X14',#2/BETTER          275.000  Each

$_____________ $________________
Item Text

1" X 8" X 14' (Eastern White Pine
or Ponderosa ONLY - No
Substitutes)All Wood S4SNo
Lifts/Pallets over 1,500
lbs**Contact either Cheryl Breon
or Brian Stone at telephone no
814-355-4434 at least 24 hrs prior
to delivery.

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  7      Plywood, CDX-1/2"X4'X8'           48.000  Each

$_____________ $________________

     ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
 List of Items Continued
  on Following Page



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 23 WHM Howard Nursery Lumber 

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 3 of 4  

Item Material/Service
Desc

Qty UOM  Unit Price Total Line Item Price

Item Text

1/2" X 4' X 8'No Lifts/Pallets over
1,500 lbs

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  8      Plywood, CDX-3/4"X4'X8'           38.000  Each

$_____________ $________________
Item Text

3/4" X 4' X 8'No Lifts/Pallets over
1.500 lbs

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  9      LUMBER, WHT PINE, 1"X6"X14', #2/BETTER        2,460.000  Each

$_____________ $________________
Item Text

LUMBER 1"X6"X14' WHT PINE #2 OR
BETTER, USED IN CONSTRUCTION OF
BLUEBIRD BOXES/KITS, FLYING
SQUIRREL BOX'/KITS & 2 & 3 SIGN
BULLETIN BOARDS-PGC FIELD, COOP
AND SALES DISTRIBUTION

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

 General Requirements for all Items:
Header Text

Please contact Brian Stone (bstone@pa.gov – 814-355-4434) with any questions regarding technical aspects of
this lumber.

Questions concerning bidding procedures should be directed to PGC Harrisburg Procurement at 717-787-6594.

ALL QUANTITIES ESTIMATED

Raw lumber is needed for the Pennsylvania Game Commission's Howard Nursery.

Pursuant to Executive Order 2021-06, Worker Protection and Investment (October 21, 2021), the Commonwealth is
responsible for ensuring that every Pennsylvania worker has a safe and healthy work environment and the
protections afforded them through labor laws.  To that end, contractors and grantees of the Commonwealth
must certify that they are in compliance with all applicable Pennsylvania state labor and workforce safety
laws.  Such certification shall be made through the Worker Protection and Investment Certification Form
(BOP-2201) and submitted with the bid, proposal or quote.

Enter total bid amount here  >>>>>>>>>>>>>

ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
$________________



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 23 WHM Howard Nursery Lumber 

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 4 of 4  

                                                                                    *** Attributes Page ***

*** No further information for this bid  ***

 Mandatory  QUESTION #02 - Is the offer in accordance with the “Representations and Authorizations” listed in section
“Submission – 001.1” of the attached solicitation document?
     Response:

 Mandatory  QUESTION #01 - Has the submitter read, and does the submitter understand, the “Representations and
Authorizations” listed in section “Submission – 001.1” of the attached solicitation document?
     Response:


